89©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: April 14, 2011
SP3002 Series
S
P

SP3002-04UTG uDFN-6
(1.6x1.6x0.5mm) EX4 3000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP3002-04XTG
Series
Package
H = SOT23-6
J = SC70-6
U = uDFN-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of Channels
-04 = 4 channel
Silicon Protection
Array (SPATM)
Family of
TVS Diode Arrays
EX4
E X 4
Product Series
E = SP3002 series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
94
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: April 14, 2011
SP3002 Series
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3002 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — uDFN-6 (1.6x1.6x0.5mm)
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. 3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2. ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3. MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm
1.5mm
DIA. HOLE
8mm
4.0mm
8.4mm
180mm
14.4mm
13mm
60mm
ACCESS HOLE
USER DIRECTION OF FEED PIN 1
SOT-23 (8mm POCKET PITCH)
K
0
A0
B
0
P2
D1
P0
t
F
E
W
D
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.06 0.07